

LOCAL LAW 8 2023 §306-1 Program Established There is hereby enacted for the City of Hudson a parking violations amnesty program whereby the City of Hudson Parking Ticket Bureau, with the approval of the City Attorney, may cancel, in whole or in part, any penalties imposed for a traffic infraction constituting parking, standing or stopping violations issued within the City of Hudson as hereinafter set forth and accept payment of the face value of the ticket in full satisfaction of said ticket §306-2 Applicability; Duration. The parking violations amnesty program shall only apply to such violations issued on or before January 1, 2020, and shall be effective for a period commencing October 1, 2023, and

ending December 31, 2023. Amnesty for such tickets shall only be available to individuals prior to an immobilization device being placed on said individual's vehicle and/or prior to said individual's vehicle being towed pursuant to Article IV or V of the Hudson City Code.

City of Hudson, New York Parking Violation Amnesty Program 2023

Name:	Address:	
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:		
License Plate(s):	Plate State:	:
Violation Number(s): By Signing below, I affirm that I understand each A registered owner can only apply for am A registered owner must provide the viol all violations associated to the vehicle pla owners that have multiple vehicles must	of the following: nesty one time betwe ation number(s) or lice ate issued on or befor	een 10/1/2023 to 12/31/2023 cense plate(s) for staff to research re January 1, 2020. Registered
 Incomplete applications will be disregard You will be called when the research is concern plate and/or violation that you provided. Specific Instructions will be time sensitive 	omplete and the amo	
Signature:		Date:
Off	ice Use Only	
Original Violation Amount Owed:		
Reduced Violation Amount:		